The purpose of the study was achieved through one null 

hypothesis was formulated and tested at 0.05 level of significance. Literature was reviewed 

based on the variable of the study. Descriptive survey design was adopted for the study. 

Multistage sampling technique was used to select two hundred and thirty-one (231) 

undergraduates from three Departments in the Faculty of Vocational and Science Education, 

University of Calabar, Calabar. The instrument used for data collection was a structured and 

validated questionnaire. Pearson product moment correlation coefficient was used for data

[...]

The research design adopted for this study was descriptive survey design. This design is 

considered suitable for the study because it enabled the researcher gather detailed information 

about the prevalence, causes and impacts of absenteeism and alcohol abuse among 

undergraduates. The population of this study was one thousand, one hundred and forty-eight 

(1,148) underregulates (year 1) in the Faculty of Vocational and Science Education, 

University of Calabar. The sample for this study comprised two hundred and thirty-one (231) 

undergraduates, randomly selected from three departments in the Faculty of Vocational and 

Science Education in the University of Calabar using multistage sampling technique. A 

structured questionnaire titled: Alcohol Abuse and Undergraduates’ Academic Performance